JP \$40.00 12051

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toshiya SAITO	03/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elpida Memory, Inc.	
Street Address:	2-1, Yaesu 2-chome	
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12051965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: embon@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8027-1041

Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020680 FRAME: 0073

500492433

Ø006/045 223-(1866 05p-25647 US € 11

Attorney Docket No.

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,			
	(1) Toshiya SAITO		

	THE PARTY WAS ASSOCIATED AS A SECOND ASSOCIATION AS A SECOND AS A		**************************************
hereafter ref	rerred to as "applicant(s)", have	e invented certain new and useful i	improvements in
DRE	SSER AND APPARATUS FOR C	HEMICAL MECHANICAL POLISHING	AND METHOD OF
(a)	for which an application for	a United States patent was filed or	OLISHING PAD
	, Арр	lication No, or	
(b)	for which an application for	a United States patent was execut	ed on
	March 18, 2008,		
WHE	REAS, Elpida Memory, Inc.,		
whose addre	ess is <u>2-1, Yaesu 2-chome, C</u>	huo-ku, Tokyo, Japan,	
hereinafter re	eferred to as "assignee(s)", is	desirous of acquiring the entire rig	aht, title and interest in
and to the sa		, 0	year, trace area areas areas
NOW	/ THEREFORE in considerat	tion of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$1	(0.00) and other good
		and sufficiency of which is h	-
		reby sell, assign and transfer unto	
			- , ,
		tion in the United States and the	-
		may be granted therefor in the Un	
		of of its legal representatives, to t	
		fully and entirely as the same wo	uid have been held by
	nad this assignment and sale r		
		and request(s) the Commission	ner of Patents and
Trademarks t	to issue said United States par	tents to said assignee(s).	
Date March	18, 2008	Joshiya Saite	2
_		(signature)	Toshiya SAITO
Date	**************************************	(signature)	
Date		(Signature)	
**************************************	Ballada Mille diang pro-u-noby produce post conscious conscious (asset asset)	(signature)	Author production (COSCIC) And apply appropriate and COSCIC AND STREET, where the concentrations
Date			
firm.		(signature)	
Date	months and a first registed the a secure or a secure of the	(signature)	Military No. No. of the Control of t
		(3)	

PATENT REEL: 020680 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 03/20/2008